



State of Wisconsin  
2011 – 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa2515/1  
ARG:jld:ph

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 478**

March 8, 2012 – Offered by Senator S. FITZGERALD.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2           **1.** Page 4, line 4: delete “ASSISTANCE” and substitute “LAW ENFORCEMENT  
3 CONTACT AND INVOLVEMENT”.

4           **2.** Page 4, line 7: after “person” insert “notifies, or”.

5           **3.** Page 4, line 7: delete “by” and substitute “by,”.

6           **4.** Page 4, line 8: after “agency” insert “prior to retrieval, recovery, or removal  
7 of the vehicle”.

8           **5.** Page 4, line 9: delete the material beginning with “No” and ending with “3.”  
9 on line 14.

10           **6.** Page 4, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
11 page 5, line 1, and substitute:

